NovaLynx Corporation PO Box 240 Grass Valley CA 95945 139Phone: (530) 823-7185  Fax: (530) 823-8997  USA Toll Free: 1-800-321-3577 www.novalynx.com
Precipitation
260-2531 Plastic Rain Gauge260-2530 Fence Post Rain Gauge
The Model 260-2531 Plastic Rain Gauge measures up
to 11" (280 mm) of precipitation and is made of clear,
tough butyrate. The internal measuring tube, with a
capacity of 1" (25 mm), is graduated to 0.01" or 0.2 mm.
Precipitation greater than 1" overflows into the outer
cylinder and is measured by pouring into the measuring
tube. The receiving funnel and measuring tube are
removed for collection of snow. A sturdy, rust-proof
mounting bracket is included with the gauge.
Specifications
Capacity: 11" (280 mm)
Resolution: 0.01" (0.2 mm)
Size: 4" dia x 14" H (102 mm x 356 mm)
Weight/shipping: 2 lbs/4 lbs (0.9 kg/1.8 kg)
Ordering Information
260-2531 Plastic Rain Gauge, english graduations
260-2531M Plastic Rain Gauge, metric graduations
260-2531BP Replacement Backplate (Mounting Bracket)
260-2531F Replacement Funnel
260-2531MT Replacement Measuring Tube, english
260-2531MMT Replacement Measuring Tube, metric
260-2531OT Replacement Outer Tube
The wedge-shaped Model 260-2530 Fence Post Rain
Gauge can measure up to 6" (150 mm) of rainfall.
English and metric graduations are permanently molded
in durable, weather-resistant plastic. The minimum
graduation is 0.01" (or 0.1 mm). Screws are provided to
mount the gauge.
Specifications
Capacity: 6" (150 mm)
Resolution: 0.01" (0.1 mm)
Size: 2.5" W x 2.25" D x 13.5" L (64 mm x 57 mm x 343 mm)
Weight/shipping: 0.5 lbs/2 lbs (0.2 kg/0.9 kg)
Ordering Information
260-2530 Fence Post Rain Gauge
200-2530 Fence Post Rain Gauge 260-2531 Plastic Rain Gauge